PLEASE PUBLISH THE FOLLOWING LEGAL NOTICE TWO TIMES ON:

February 25, 2021 & March 7, 2021

Notice to bidders Bid #21-3688

Notice is hereby given that the City of North Little Rock's Commerce Department will receive sealed proposals until, **10:00am, March 12, 2021** on the following:

HWY. 70/ HWY. 391 IMPROVEMENTS (NORTH LITTLE ROCK) (S) – Pulaski County ArDOT Job No. 061722

1. NOTICE TO THE GENERAL CONTRACTORS

Sealed bids for the HWY. 70/ HWY. 391 IMPROVEMENTS (NORTH LITTLE ROCK) (S) will be received by the City of North Little Rock, at 10:00am, March 12, 2021, at 120 Main Street, North Little Rock, Arkansas and then be publicly opened and read aloud. Any bids not submitted on time will be returned unopened.

2. SCOPE OF WORK

- a. The Contractor shall complete all work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents. The work is generally described as follows: State Highway Improvements associated with the new Amazon Facility being constructed in the vicinity of State Highway 70 & Highway 391. Project involves the following:
 - 1. Roadway Improvements (Approximately .7 Miles) along State Hwy. 70.
 - 2. Roadway Intersection Improvements at State Hwy. 70/ Hwy. 391.
 - 3. New Concrete Retaining Walls at locations along State Hwy. 70.
 - 4. New Traffic Signal furnished, installed (constructed) and tested at State Hwy. 70/ Hwy. 391.

, and as more fully set forth in the Contract Documents attached hereto and incorporated herein as the Project Manual.

3. **SINGLE PROPOSAL**

Bidders shall submit one proposal for the entire project.

INVITATION TO BID

4. BID SUBMISSION

Bids shall be submitted on the form within the project manual and shall be delivered in a clearly identified, sealed, opaque envelope prior to the date and time described above.

5. AVAILABILITY OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

Bona fide bidders may obtain documents at the address listed below, on the following basis:

a. Drawings and Specifications may be **examined/purchased** at the following place:

ARKANSAS BLUEPRINT CO. 10110 WEST MARKHAM LITTLE ROCK, AR 72205 (800) 544-7599 (501) 312-0050 Fax (501) 312-0056

6. BID SECURITY

Bid security in the amount of five (5%) percent of the Base Proposal must accompany each proposal as described in the "Instruction to Bidders".

7. WITHDRAWAL OF BIDS

No bid may be withdrawn for a period of sixty (60) days subsequent to date of the opening of Proposals and in accordance with the "Supplemental Instructions to Bidders" without consent of the Owner.

8. COMPLIANCE WITH ARKANSAS STATUTES

All bidders shall comply with the requirements of the Contractor's Licensing Law of the State of Arkansas, and all applicable Arkansas regulations. All bonds on this project shall comply with Arkansas Statutory Performance and Payment Bond Law, Act 351 of 1953, as amended by Act 209 of 1957.

9. REJECTION OF BIDS

The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any irregularities. Proposals which fail to comply fully with the provisions of the specifications and other Contract Documents will be considered invalid and may not receive consideration.

The right is reserved by the City of North Little Rock to reject any or all bids, in whole or part, or award items separately, or to waive informalities in bids received.

The City of North Little Rock encourages participation from MBE/DBE/WBE and SBA vendors.

CITY OF NORTH LITTLE ROCK

Amy Smith Assistant Director for		*******
Purchase Order No		L
Send invoice and prod	of of publication to):
Amy Smith Commerce Departme P.O. Box 5757 North Little Rock, AR		